Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Table trolley T5, Type: T56

Order data

Order number 918530 T56
GTIN 4045197611857

[tem class 91T

Description

Version:

2 shelves.

Welded steel construction, platform of chipboard with anthracite-coloured scratch-resistant
surface.

Handle with Haptoprene® insert and impact resistant polypropylene.

2 fixed wheels and 2 castors (with brakes) with treadless polyurethane tyres and roller bearings.
Standard:

EN 1757-3

Optional extras:

Intermediate shelf No. 918570; perforated panel No. 918580. Not supplied.

Colour:

Silver powder-coated.

Note:

Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.

Height: 1020 mm

Width: 1130 mm

Depth: 609 mm

Platform area width: 1000 mm

Platform area depth: 600 mm
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Height of bottom shelf: 195 mm

Technical description

Width

Platform area width

Depth

Material of wheel

Weight

Number of castors with parking brake
Standard

Type

Wheel &

Height of bottom shelf

Height

Number of fixed wheels without parking brake
Height of top shelf

Platform area depth

Load capacity of top shelf

maximum load capacity

Type of product

1130 mm
1000 mm
609 mm
Polyurethane tyres
42 kg
2
EN 1757-3
T56
125 mm
195 mm
1020 mm
2
850 mm
600 mm
80 kg
250 kg
Table trolleys

Accessories

Perforated panel for bolting in Type SP3
Clipboard for table trolleys

Intermediate shelf for bolting into table trolleys T5 and T7

Platform area depth 600 mm
Additional drawer for table trolley Type 75

918580 SP3
918581

918570 600

918556 75
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